NEWS

- Dr. A.K. Srivastava, Head, Division of Sample Surveys at Indian Agricultural Statistics Research Institute (ICAR), New Delhi has been appointed as Joint Director in the same Institute. Dr. Srivastava is a life member, Honorary Joint Secretary and Member of the Editorial Board of the Journal of the Indian Society of Agricultural Statistics.
- Dr. V.K. Gupta, National Fellow at Indian Agricultural Statistics Research Institute (ICAR), New Delhi has been appointed as Head, Division of Design of Experiments in the same Institute. He has also been honoured with the title of Best Teacher Award-1999 by Post Graduate School, Indian Agricultural Research Institute, New Delhi in its Thirty Eighth Annual convocation held on March 03, 2000. This award is given to him for his outstanding contribution to teaching at IARI. Dr. Gupta is a life member and a member of the Executive Council of the Society and a member of the Editorial Board of the Journal of the Indian Society of Agricultural Statistics.
- Dr. P.K. Malhotra, Principal Scientist at Indian Agricultural Statistics Research Institute (ICAR), New Delhi has been appointed as Head, Division of Computer Application in the same Institute. He has also been nominated as Professor of Computer Application in the Post Graduate School, Indian Agricultural Research Institute, New Delhi. He is a life member and also a member of the Executive Council of the Society.